CIN No:- L24230PB2006PLC030341 GST No:- 02AAHCA5390H2ZT





Ref. No. ANG 122 - 23/BSE-96

Department of Corporate Affairs **BSE Limited** P.J. Tower, Dalal Street Mumbai -400001

Ref: Script code - 540694

Sub: Intimation of Allotment of Equity Shares on Preferential basis under the provision of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018.

Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations, 2015'), we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors has considered and approved the allotment of 1,00,000 equity shares at an issue price of Rs. 200/- per share (face value of Rs. 10/- plus premium of Rs. 190/-) on preferential basis on today i.e., 29th November, 2022 to the below mentioned persons belonging to "Non-Promoter Group (Public Category)" pursuant to Shareholders' Resolution dated 10th November, 2022 and In-Principle approval received from the BSE on 17th November, 2022.

SN N	Name of the Allottee	No. of equity shares allotted	Category Non-Promoter
-	RajeshKumar Chhaganla Khatri	100000	

Kindly take the above information on record and acknowledge.

Thanking You Yours' faithfully

For ANG Lifesciences India Limited

Reno Kaur Company Secretary

M.No. A62402